
A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

4 4

3 3

2 2

1 1

DS9OCP22
SEL0 SEL1 OUT0 OUT1
  0   0   IN0   IN0
  0   1   IN0   IN1
  1   0   IN1   IN0
  1   1   IN1   IN1
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LOCALCLK

SELTIM

CLOCK40

BRD+
BRD-

BRD-
BRD+

BRD

CLOCK40

SELTIM

BRD+

CRCLK4

CRCLK2
CKDLY1

CRCLK3CRCLK1
CRCLK0

BRD

LOCALCLK

SELTIM

BRD+
SELCLK1
SELCLK0

BRD-

BRD-

CTP9
CTP7

CTP8

CKDLY0
CTP6

CTP10

CTP5

CTP2
CTP3
CTP1

CTP4

CLOCK40

CKDLY0CTP3

CTP4

CTP1

CTP2

CTP5

CKDLY1

CTP9

CTP10

CTP8

CTP6

CTP7

CRCLK[0..4]

GCK1GCK0CLKSLOW

SELCLK[0..1]

GOLCLK-

TIMCLK-
TIMCLK+

GOLCLK+

LCLK-LED

CLKDES2+
CLKDES2-

SELTIM

VDD

VDD

VDD

VDD

VDD

VDD

VDD

VDDVDD

VDD

VDD

VDD

R81

180

C59

0.1

U29

CY2309ZC-1H

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16REF

CLKA1
CLKA2
VDD
GND
CLKB1
CLKB2
S2 S1

CLKB3
CLKB4

GND
VDD

CLKA3
CLKA4

CLKOUT

R79

100

U67

DS1100LZ-20

1
2

63
54

7
8IN

TAP2
TAP3TAP4
TAP5GND

TAP1
VCC

POINT

JP28

U30

MIC1555

1
4

2 3

5VS
TRG

GND OUT

THR

C111

0.1

C57

0.1

U37

1G123-DCT

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8A

B
CLR
GND Q

Cext
Rext/Cext

VCC

U35

DS90LV018A

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8RI-

RI+
NC
NC GND

NC
RO

VCC

C60

0.1

U36

1G02

1
2
3 4

5A
B
GND O

VCC

POINT

JP26

POINT

JP20

C64

1nF

R80
1K

POINT

JP23

U34

DS90LV048

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16Rin1-

Rin1+
Rin2+
Rin2-
Rin3-
Rin3+
Rin4+
Rin4- EN*

Rout4
Rout3
GND
VCC

Rout2
Rout1

EN

+

C52

1uF

POINT

JP29

R76

100K

C110

0.1

C53
10pF

C56

0.1

U28

IXO71-40MHz

1

2 3

4OE

GND OUT

VCC

C61

0.1

C63

0.1

C58

0.1

U66

DS1100LZ-20

1
2

63
54

7
8IN

TAP2
TAP3TAP4
TAP5GND

TAP1
VCC

POINT

JP24

POINT

JP22

POINT

JP21

POINT

JP25

C62

0.1

U31

DS90CP22MT

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16SEL1

SEL0
IN0+
IN0-
VCC
IN1+
IN1-
NC NC

OUT1-
OUT1+

GND
OUT0-
OUT0+

EN1
EN0

C54

0.1

C55

0.1

POINT

JP27

Cristina Fernandez
JP20

Cristina Fernandez


